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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perrigo Company of Tennessee (formerly Cumberland-Swan, Inc.),
a Tennessee corporation, having a place of business at One Swan Drive, Smyrna, Tennessee
37167-0129 (hereinafter Assignor), is the owner of the trademark registration listed on the
attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, Cumberland Swan Holdings, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, having
a place of business at One Swan Drive, Smyrna, Tennessee 37167 (hereinafter Assignee), is
desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the trademark
registration listed on the attached Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business in
connection with which said trademark registration listed on the artached Appendix A are used
and which is symbolized by same, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for
past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and
interest in and to said trademark registration listed on the attached Appendix A for the United
States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which same is used and
which is symbolized thereby, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder
throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past
infringement of said trademark registration listed on the attached Appendix A, the same to be
held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for
which the aforesaid trademark registration listed on the attached Appendix A are valid and any

renewals of the terms thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be exec

by its duly authorized officer thisa Qﬁ'day of August, 1999.
WITNESS PERRIGO COMPANY OF TENNESSEE

lene A Pk Q(QM AN

uted

J
Name: John R. Nichols

Title: Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel

Date:
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APPENDIX A

PERRIGO COMPANY OF TENNESSEE ASSIGNS THE FOLLOWING TO
CUMBERLAND SWAN HOLDINGS, INC.

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

SERIAL NUMBER or
TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER

ISO-50 RN 1,179,778
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APPENDIX A
PERRIGO COMPANY OF TENNESSEE ASSIGNS THE FOLLOWING TO
CUMBERLAND SWAN HOLDINGS, INC.

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATION

SERIAL NUMBER or

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER

ALPHA RENEWAL RN 2,166,068

AQUADENT RN 1,841,128

BIG KIDS RN 1,858,103

BOTTLE DESIGN RN 7415 (MO State)

CITROMA RN 1,704,520

DURANAIL RN 1,865,137

ECONO SUN RN 2,016,523

HYDROXY RENEWAL RN 2,200,014

HYDROXY RENEWAL RN 2,178,741

MISC. DESIGN - TEAR DROP RN 2,042,927

NATURE’S MOUNTAIN RN 1,262,792

SPRING MINT RN 2,006,918

SWAN (stylized) RN 438,253

SWAN RN 1,522,360

SWAN RN 1,567,808

SWAN 75/175,614

SWAN RN 2,140,304

TAN WITHOUT THE SUN RN 2,098,543
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APPENDIX A

PERRIGO COMPANY OF TENNESSEE ASSIGNS THE FOLLOWING TO
CUMBERLAND SWAN HOLDINGS, INC.

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK
COOLFRESH
FISH & CO.
ICEBERG BLUE
JUST KIDDING
KID’S CATCH
NEW WAVE
NIGHT OF BEAUTY
NO KIDDING (Body Washes)

NO KIDDING (Shamp./Cond.)

SUNSPRAY

SWAN NEXT TO DESIGN
SWAN NEXT TO DESIGN
SWAN BELOW DESIGN
SWAN BELOW DESIGN
THERMAHEAT
THERMA HEAT (stacked)
UvC

UVC AND DESIGN
X-PROTECT
X-PROTECT AND DESIGN

SERIAL NUMBER OR
REGISTRATION NUMBER

75/688,242
75/681,353
" 75/590,098
75/681,743
75/681,746
75/681,384
75/733,932
75/786,160
75/698,341
75/688,241
75/175,615
75/175,744
75/175,746
75/175,745
75/590,397
75/718,054
75/687,671
75/687,659
75/590,396
75/718,056
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PERRIGO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS
Perrigo Company of Tennessee to Cumberland Swan Holdings, Inc.
SN or RN TRADEMARK NAME
Registration No.
438,253 SWAN (stylized)
1,179,778 ISO-50
1,262,792 NATURE'S MOUNTAIN
1,522,360 SWAN
1,567,808 SWAN
1,704,520 CITROMA
1,841,128 AQUADENT
1,858,103 BIG KIDS
1,865,137 DURANAIL
2,006,918 SPRING MINT
2,016,523 ECONO SUN
2,042,927 MISC. DESIGN - TEAR DROP
2,098,543 TAN WITHOUT SUN
2,140,304 SWAN
2,166,068 ALPHA RENEWAL
2,178,741 HYDROXY RENEWAL
2,200,014 HYDROXY RENEWAL
Serial Nos.
75/175,614 SWAN
75/175,615 SWAN NEXT TO DESIGN
75/175,744 SWAN NEXT TO DESIGN
75/175,745 SWAN BELOW DESIGN
75/175,746 SWAN BELOW DESIGN
75/590,098 ICEBERG BLUE
75/590,396 X-PROTECT ]
75/590,397 THERMAHEAT
75/681,353 FISH & CO ]
75/681,384 NEW WAVE .
75/681,743 JUST KIDDING ]
75/681,746 KID'S CATCH ]
75/687,659 UCV AND DESIGN ]
Jelsren,  _ wc
75/688,241 SUNSPRAY _
75/688,242 COOLII;RDEI?\:-IG S
,341 NOKIDDING |
;3333354 THERMA HEAT (STACKED) _
75/718056 | X-PROTECT AND DESIGN _
MM///’ _
75/786,160 NO KIDDING

Perrigo Company of Tennessee Assignment List 12/1/99
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